
                                                       

Audrain County Cemeteries

Jesse  Cemetery

 
 
Only stones remaining are listed here.  Five stones used as a support for an outbuilding were found on a farm approximately ½ mile
from the cemetery.
 
*ARMISTEAD, (Part of stone with first name broken off) – Feb. 10, 1821 – 10 Nov 1827.
                                  Aged 16 y 9 m
 
 
*ARMISTEAD, Frances M.  20 June 1895 – 10 Jan 1896
 
*ARMISTEAD, Francis 27 April 1790 – 11 Sep 1844  aged 54 y 4 m 16 da    
 
*ARMISTEAD, M.C. wife of F. Armistead  31 Jan 18__ -- 18 July 1860 aged 57 y 5 m 17 da
 
*BEATTY, James  son of J.E. & M.J.  26 Feb 1847  aged 23 days
 
*BEATTY, Joseph E. son of J.E. & M.J.  21 Sep 1851 – aged 2 y 6 m 7da
 
*BEATTY, Robert W.  son of E.F. & E.A.  1873 – 16 June 1890
 
*BRADLEY, (First name broken off)  1816 – July 1821
 
*BRADLEY, Francis  11 July 1777 – 15 Jan 1862
 
*BRADLEY, Thomas  12 Sep 1788 - 
 
*CREASEY, John  3 June  1709(?) – 12 Sep 1851  
 
*CREASEY, Martha A.  9 Dec 1809 – 2 Nov 1889
 
*DAY, Mary  dau of W.E. & P.E.  Day died 20 Aug 1865 aged 7 y 25 da
 
*DAY, William H.  died 16 July 1877 aged 47 y 6 m 20 da
 
JESSE, John P.  died 8 Nov 1876  aged 57 y 1 mo
 
JESSE, Mary E.  1812 – died 12 April 1861
 
JESSE, Mary F.  dau of Jas. H. & Lucy A.  died 25 Sep 1882 aged 16 y 10 m 26 da
 
JESSE, Thomas  died 21 Dec 1878 aged 56 y 5 m 25 da
 
JESSE, William M.  died 13 Aug 1852 (or 1857) aged 58 y 11 m 11 da
 
JESSE, William Thomas  son of L.F. & J.A.  died Oct. 20
 
 JESSE, Sarah A. (“Sallie”) wife of John P.  10 Sep 1813 – 24 July 1896  78 y 10 m 14 da
                             (daughter of the late Thomas Bradley) From Audrain County marriages



Jesse, John Bradley, Sarah Ann 26 Mar 1840
R.C.
Mansfield
J.P.

 

 MALONE, Susan E. wife of George A. died 24 Oct 1877  33 y 9 m 9 da             
 
(This cemetery record was compiled by Mary Margaret Haubner, Helen Sherrow and LaVern Gray and is not dated but I think was
done quite a number of years ago, for the LDS probably.  It  was alphabetized and typed by LaVern Gray.  The birthdate of John
Creasy is obviously wrong.
 
 


